March 14, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2391

Page 1, line 10, replace "seventy-five" with ":

a. Seventy-five"

Page 1, line 10, remove "commercial"

Page 1, line 11, remove "buildings,"

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "fifty" and insert immediately thereafter "residential, public utility infrastructure, or commercial property for any business investment purpose with respect to income tax or ad valorem property tax exemptions exceeding five taxable years;

b. Fifty"

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "for"

Page 1, line 11, after "er" insert: "for residential or commercial property with respect to income tax or ad valorem property tax exemptions extending not beyond five taxable years;

c. Fifty percent for"

Page 1, line 12, remove the underscored comma

Page 1, line 12, overstrike "and twenty" and insert immediately thereafter "; or

d. Twenty"

Renumber accordingly